January 6, 2014

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters (CC/ROV) Memorandum #14004

TO: All County Clerks/Registrars of Voters

FROM: /s/ Evelyn Mendez, Program Manager

Candidates and Elections

RE: Statewide Direct Primary Election: Governor's Proclamation

Please find attached the Governor's Proclamation for the regularly scheduled Statewide Direct Primary Election to be held on June 3, 2014, to fill the state constitutional offices, the congressional and legislative offices, and any other offices and ballot measures as provided by law.

Attachment

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 06 2013 2014

Deputy Secretary of State

Executive Department State of California

A PROCLAMATION

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

I, **EDMUND G. BROWN JR.**, Governor of the State of California, pursuant to section 12000 of the Elections Code, proclaim that a Statewide Direct Primary Election will be held throughout this State on Tuesday, the 3rd day of June, 2014, at which the following offices are to be filled:

GOVERNOR;

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR;

SECRETARY OF STATE:

CONTROLLER;

TREASURER:

ATTORNEY GENERAL;

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER:

MEMBERS OF THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION from each of the four equalization districts of the State;

REPRESENTATIVES TO THE CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES from each of the 53 congressional districts of the State;

STATE SENATORS from even-numbered districts of the 40 senatorial districts of the State;

MEMBERS OF THE ASSEMBLY from each of the 80 assembly districts of the State;

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION; and

All such other state, county, judicial, or other officers as are provided by law to be filled at such election.

Channel Committee 64

I further proclaim that at such election there will also be submitted to the vote of the electors such proposed constitutional amendments, questions, and propositions as are required to be so submitted by the Constitution and laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of California to be affixed this the day of January 2014.

EDMUND G. BROWN JR. Governor of California

ATTEST:

CHARLE COMPLETED 64

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State